

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

Heidi Hall, 1st District
Chair Edward C. Scofield, 2nd District
Lisa Swarthout, 3rd District
Susan Hoek, 4th District
Vice Chair Hardy Bullock, 5th District
Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board

## **NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

**BOARD AGENDA MEMO** 

**MEETING DATE:** March 28, 2023

**TO:** Board of Supervisors

**FROM:** Julie Patterson Hunter

SUBJECT: Appointment of Lindy Beatie as an Adult and Family Services

Commission member representative to the Area 4 Agency on Aging Advisory Council for an unexpired three-year term ending June 30,

2024

**RECOMMENDATION:** Approve the appointment of Lindy Beatie as an Adult and Family Services Commission member representative to the Area 4 Agency on Aging Advisory Council for an unexpired three-year term ending June 30, 2024.

**FUNDING:** N/A

## BACKGROUND:

Currently, there is one vacancy for Adult and Family Services Commission member representative on the Area 4 Agency on Aging Advisory Council.

Lindy Beatie has served on the Adult and Family Services Commission as a Private Sector member from February 23, 2021. On March 7, 2023, Lindy Beatie submitted an application to serve on the Area 4 Agency on Aging Advisory Council. The Adult and Family Services Commission have considered and approved the appointment of Lindy Beatie to the Area 4 Agency on Aging Advisory Council as the Adult and Family Services Commission Representative.

Please consider appointing Annie Mikal Heine as an Adult and Family Services Commission representative to the Area 4 Agency on Aging Advisory Council for an unexpired 3-year term ending June 30, 2024.

Item Initiated: Claire Swanson

Approved: Julie Patterson Hunter

Submittal Date: March 8, 2023